

28 MACT 335/22
JANNAT Vs. ANIL KUMAR AND OTHERS

13/09/2024

Present: Sh. Omkar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
None for R3/Insurer.

It is submitted that evidence before LC is being recorded but difficulty is being faced in procuring the presence of last PW i.e. witness from employer and it is requested that fresh process be issued to employer through concerned IO/SHO, PS- Ghazipur. Heard. In view of the submissions made, let the witness from employer office be summoned as per details given in the application moved earlier on behalf of petitioner in this regard through PF & RC through IO/SHO, PS- Ghazipur. Diet money to be paid on the spot and be put up for report of process/remaining PE on **13.01.2025**.

Respondents are directed to lead RE in the meantime before LC.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
13/09/2024