

35

MACT 300/21

RAJ KUMAR Vs. SUNI YADAV

30.10.2025

Present: Ms. Madhu Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with petitioner.
Sh. Naresh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 2 (appearing through VC).
Ms. Manu Garg, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 3/insurer.

Financial statement of the petitioner filed. Copy supplied.

Copy for respondent No. 2 retained on the record.

Computation sheet not filed. Ld. Counsel seeks time for the same.

Put up for final arguments on **11.02.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
30.10.2025