

35 MACT 400/21  
KAMAL Vs. ADESH KUMAR  
36 MACT 317/22  
ROHAN Vs. ADESH KUMAR

16.05.2026

**Present:** Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioners alongwith  
petitioners.

Sh. C.P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.

Sh. Yashashawi, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer through VC.

Final arguments heard.

Put up for clarification if any/Orders on 18.05.2026.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
16.05.2026